SENSOR SOLUTIONS /// TSYS02D-FAMILY 12/2019 Page 1
TSYS02D-FAMILY
Digital Temperature Sensors
Product Description
The TSYS02* is a single device, temperature sensor. It provides
factory-calibrated data corresponding to the measured temperature.
The data is provided via I2C interface.
The temperature range is -40°C ... +125°C while the resolution is

1 Product Name TSY2
2 Pin 1 Dot, Date Code YYWW 1244
Order Information
Further customer specific adaptations are available on request. Please refer to the table below for part name, description and
order information.
Part Number Part Name Part Desription Comment
G-NIMO-003
TSYS02D 0.2 DEG C ACCURACY I2C TEMP SENSOR
Digital Temperature Sensor, Acc. +/-0.2°C
TDFN8, I2C Interface
10208995-00
TSYS02-04D 0.4 DEG C ACCURACY I2C TEMP SENSOR
Digital Temperature Sensor, Acc. +/-0.4°C
TDFN8, I2C Interface
10207298-00
TSYS02-08D 0.8 DEG C ACCURACY I2C TEMP SENSOR
Digital Temperature Sensor, Acc. +/-0.8°C
TDFN8, I2C Interface
10208996-00
TSYS02-12D 1.2 DEG C ACCURACY I2C TEMP SENSOR
Digital Temperature Sensor, Acc. +/-1.2°C
TDFN8, I2C Interface
EMC
Due to the use of these modules for OEM application no CE declaration is done. Especially line coupled disturbances like